
  

 

 
 

 

 
  

 

       

 
 

     
    

 
       

  

     
        

     
          

       
 

       
  

 
       

            

       
      

 
 

      
  

   
 

       
   

 

       
  

 

 
  

 

 

FY2012 Riparian Training Schedule (as of March 23, 2012) 

Below is a list of upcoming training opportunities for 2012.  This list will be updated throughout the season as the  
schedule changes.  It is important to know that formats and content vary depending on the objectives of each session.  To 
learn more, please contact the individual course coordinators. 

California 
PFCP - Barstow 
PFCP - Susanville 

March 26-30 
  May 7-11 

Contact: Karl Stein (530) 224-2156 
  kstein@blm.gov 

Colorado 
PFC - Denver 
PFC - Steamboat Springs 

   June 12-13 
July 17-18 

Contact: Jay Thompson (303) 239-3724 
jmthomps@blm.gov 

RGM - Gateway 

Idaho 
MIM - Salmon

Montanta 
MIM - Butte 

Nevada 
PFC - Battle Mountain 

Oregon 
PFC (Lentic) - Burns 
MIM - Burns 

April 25-26 

   July 16-20 

July 30-August 1 

May 30-31 

July 24-25 
   Sept. 10-14

Contact: Daniel Oppenheimer (970) 256-7400
         doppenheimer@tamariskcoalition.org 

Contact: Faith Ryan (208)756-5562
    fryan@fs.fed.us 

Contact: Mike Philbin (406) 896-5041
  mphilbin@blm.gov  

Contact: Sherm Swanson (775) 784-4057
         sswanson@cabnr.unr.edu 

Contact: Lisa Grant (541) 573-4505 
  lgrant@blm.gov 

PFCP - John Day 

Texas 
RGM - Decatur 
RGM - San Angelo 

June 25-29 

April 9-10 
April 12-13 

Contact:  Mark Gonzalez (541) 416-6705 
mgonzale@blm.gov 

Contact: Sandy Wyman (541) 416-6886 
swyman@blm.gov 

Utah 
Riparian Restoration Workshop 
 Escalante

August 28-30 Contact: Justin Jimenez (801) 539-4073
      Justin_Jimenez@blm.gov 

Washington 
RGM - Mt. Vernon 
RGM - White Salmon

May 21-22 
  May 24-25

Contact: Tip Hudson (509) 962-7507 
  hudsont@wsu.edu 

Wyoming 
MIM - Worland 
RGM - White Salmon

June 25-29 
  May 24-25

Contact: Mark Goertel (307) 775-6194 
  mgoertel@blm.gov 

PFC = Proper Functioning Condition (2-day format) 
PFCP = PFC for Resource Professionals (4-day format) 
MIM = Multiple Indicator Monitoring of Stream Channels and Streamside Vegetation 
RGM = Riparian Grazing Management 

The National Riparian Service Team can be contacted at: 

NRST 
3050 NE 3rd Street 
Prineville, OR 97754 
(541) 416-6700 
http://www.blm.gov/or/programs/nrst/ 

“Healthy Streams Through Bringing People Together” 

http://www.blm.gov/or/programs/nrst

